
2025 South Weber Stake Service Assignments

Cannery Assignments Sept 4 revision Temple Cleaning Assignments Aug 12 revision

All assignments are completed at the Harrisville, UT Cannery (224 W. North St, Harrisville, UT 84404) All cleaning assignments are completed at the Ogden temple (350 E 22nd St. Ogden, UT)

2 3 4 5 6 Be Bl MV 2 3 4 5 6 Be Bl MV
Chicken Rotini 1/30/25 Thu 6:00 PM - 10:00 PM 1 2 2 2 1/14/2025 Tue 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Beef Stew 2/14/25 Fri 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM 3 3 1/15/2025 Wed 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Beef Stew 2/20/25 Thu 2:00  PM -6:00 PM 3 3 1/16/2025 Thu 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Beef Stew 2/20/25 Thu 7:00 AM - 11:00 AM 3 3 1/17/2025 Fri 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Beef Stew 2/20/25 Thu 10:30 AM - 2:30 PM 3 3 4/22/2025 Tue 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Beef Chunks 3/25/25 Tue 6:00 PM - 10:00 PM 2 3 4/23/2025 Wed 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Chili 5/9/25 Fri 7:00 AM - 11:00 AM 2 3 4/24/2025 Thu 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Chili 5/9/25 Fri 10:30 AM - 2:30 PM 3 3 4/25/2025 Fri 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 20 20
Chili 5/9/25 Fri 2:00  PM -6:00 PM 3 2 9/2/2025 Tue 10:00 AM - 12:00 Noon 3** 2** 21  5
Black Beans 6/17/25 Tue 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM 3 3 9/30/2025 Tue 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 7 7 7 21
Black Beans 6/17/25 Tue 11:30 AM - 3:30 PM 3 3 10/1/2025 Wed 9:15 PM - 12:30 AM 7 7 7 21
Black Beans 6/17/25 Tue 3:00 PM - 7:00 PM 3 3 27 23** 27 22** 27 27 27 27
Green Beans/Corn 7/25/25 Fri 8:00 PM - 12:00 AM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Green Beans/Corn 8/13/25 Wed 6:00 AM - 10:00 AM 2 2 2 1 1) Ensure assignments are filled at least one month before the assigned date.  Submit to Stake service 
Green Beans/Corn 8/13/25 Wed 9:30 AM - 1:30 PM 2 2 3 coordinators (they will be in contact).
Green Beans/Corn 8/13/25 Wed 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM 4 3 2) Relief Society president, Elders Quorum president, and/or Bishop should extend a personal invitation 
Green Beans/Corn 8/13/25 Wed 4:30 PM - 8:30 PM 7 to those who would benefit from these types of service opportunities (including an adult member of 
Green Beans/Corn 8/13/25 Wed 8:00 PM - 12:00 AM 7 Cancelled families who are receiving assistance).
Green Beans/Corn 8/27/25 Wed 8:00 PM - 12:00 AM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3) Use all tools to find folks:  In person ask; use of electronic means (i.e., Sign-Up Genius, GroupMe, etc.); 
Chicken Rotini 9/24/25 Wed 7:00 AM - 11:00 AM 6 Cancelled directassignments made by leaders.
Chicken Rotini 9/24/25 Wed 10:30 AM - 2:30 PM Cancelled 6 4) Elders Quorum and Relief Society presidents MUST be consistently coordinating with the service 
Chicken Rotini 9/24/25 Wed 2:00  PM -6:00 PM Cancelled 6 coordinators.
Beef Chunks 10/30/25 Thu 6:00 PM - 10:00 PM Cancelled 2 3
Chili 12/2/25 Tue 7:00 AM - 11:00 AM 2 3 Note 1:  Due to the Syracuse Temple opening, extra cleaning assignments were added in July for Ogden temple stakes.

Chili 12/2/25 Tue 10:30 AM - 2:30 PM 2 1 3 *Note 2:  SW3 has extra people for Sept 2 assignment because they had a 7 person cannery assignment cancelled in August.

Chili 12/2/25 Tue 2:00  PM -6:00 PM 3 2 ** Note 3:  Temple was closed on Sept 2 so no regular nightly cleaning.  SW3 and SW5 asked to come during day.  Numbers reduced.

22 21 22 23 22 22 22 22

1) Ensure assignments are filled at least one month before the assigned date.  Submit to Stake service coordinators
(they will be in contact).
2) Relief Society president, Elders Quorum president, and/or Bishop should extend a personal invitation to those
who would benefit from these types of service opportunities (including an adult member of families who are
receiving assistance).
3) Use all tools to find folks:  In person ask; use of electronic means (i.e., Sign-Up Genius, GroupMe, etc.); direct
assignments made by leaders
4) Elders Quorum and Relief Society presidents MUST be consistently coordinating with the service coordinators.
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